1ére journée
28 juillet
301443

323010
0,34541 341012
254543
252512

505045

2éme journée

31 juillet

430144 550504
1 0
532301 403454
134101 425454

1 0,25251
5 0,21011
3éme journée

7 aodt

10 443014
340345 41

142545 253230
102525 413410

102101 41
155050 45
4eme journée

14 aolt

344301 145
341 414254
210 234034

125323 210252
341341 410210
141 415505

5éme journée
4-18 adut

523403 234430
341425 0,210
521025 2341
3145 4141
341021  0,12532
141550 234134

6eme journée

21 aolt

523443 54141
12341 434102
10210 452102
101253 414155
0,52340 434142
123413  0,3145

7éme journée

0203
1211
0106
1003
0707
0307

1102
0407
0903
1206
1005
0801

0102
0805
1104
0712
0610
0903

0201
0412
1107
0305
1009
0806

0105
0710
1211
0908
0204
0603

Suisse 1993 94

01
01
01
01
01
01

02
02
02
02
02
02

03
03
03
03
03
03

04
04
04
04
04
04

05
05
05
05
05
05

06
06
06
06
06
06

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Servette
Kriens

FC Zurich
Aarau
Neuchatel
Lausanne

Servette
Yverdon
Young Boys
Sion
Grasshoppers
Lucerne

Kriens
Zurich
Aarau
Neuchatel
Lausanne
Lugano

Servette
Yverdon
Kriens
Young Boys
Sion
Grasshoppers

Zurich
Aarau
Neuchatel
Lucerne
Lausanne
Lugano

Servette
Yverdon
Kriens
Young Boys
Zurich

Sion

Yverdon
Young Boys
Sion
Grasshoppers
Lucerne
Lugano

Lugano
Kriens
Zurich
Aarau
Neuchatel
Lausanne

Servette
Yverdon
Young Boys
Sion
Grasshoppers
Lucerne

Lucerne
Aarau
Zurich
Neuchatel
Lausanne
Lugano

Servette
Kriens
Yverdon
Grasshoppers
Young Boys
Sion

Grasshoppers
Lausanne
Neuchatel
Lugano
Aarau
Lucerne

2:0
2:4
1:0
2:1
1:2
1:2

1.0
31
0:0
4:0
5:1
31

2:2
0:0
1.0
0:0
2:1
1:0

11
0:0
0:2
2:3
0:0
2.0

0:1
2:0
5:0
0:1
2:1
2:0

1:3
0:1
1.1
3.0
31
3.0



25 aolt

143414  0,52344
554141 412341

345210 405234

103145 410125

543410 210210

141415 0,12341

8éme journée
28-31 ao(t
305234 341234
101234 210314
121021 414141
341012 255414
214341 234521

9éme journée

1 septembre
534123 234101
325541 210123
123452  0,30523
321031  0,12102

10éme journée

11 septembre
103052 123410
121012 453412
101210 432554
340523 432103
421434 341414
412345 454341

Matchs en retard
22 septembre
545434  0,42143
434141 434052

11éme journée

25 septembre
210114 2101
345341  0,10121
543255 343405
143210 104214
454543 210305
243414  0,41234

12éme journée
2-3 octobre
121210 521030
431234 301012
0,24341 0,45454

13éme journée

6 octobre

130101 412121
134340 443123
110421 234543
304123 454325
304545 414321

0503
0106
0702
1009
0412
0811

0306
1110
1208
0901
0507

0408
0111
1006
0912

0910
1102
1201
0508
0304
0706

0506
0304

1011
0512
0104
0906
0207
0308

1106
0812
0204

1211
0605
1004
0901
0308

07
07
07
07
07
07

08
08
08
08
08

09
09
09
09

10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10

11
11
11
11
11
11

12
12
12

13
13
13
13
13

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Aarau
Grasshoppers
Neuchatel
Lucerne
Lausanne
Lugano

Servette
Yverdon
Kriens
Young Boys
Aarau

Sion
Grasshoppers
Neuchatel
Lucerne

Servette
Yverdon
Kriens
Zurich
Aarau
Neuchatel

Lausanne
Lugano

Young Boys
Sion
Grasshoppers
Lucerne
Lausanne
Lugano

Yverdon
Young Boys
Lugano

Kriens
Zurich
Aarau
Neuchatel
Lausanne

Servette
Sion

Zurich
Young Boys
Kriens
Yverdon

Sion

Lucerne
Lugano
Grasshoppers
Neuchatel

Young Boys
Yverdon
Servette
Kriens

Young Boys
Sion
Grasshoppers
Lucerne
Lugano
Lausanne

Aarau
Zurich

Yverdon
Kriens
Zurich
Aarau
Servette
Neuchatel

Servette
Kriens
Lausanne

Yverdon
Young Boys
Sion
Grasshoppers
Lucerne

1.1
1.1
0:0
0:0
2:1
2:1

3:4
2:2
0:3
0:0
4:0

1:0
31
4:1
2:1

1.1
1.1
0:2
4:0
0:2
0:2

2:0
2:2

1.0
0:0
2:0
5:2
2:3
2:2

5:1
6:0
0:0

2:0
1:2
0:2
0:0
0:2



14éme journée

16 octobre

152103 413010
141212  0,13434
544132  0,11042
523454 230412
345432  0,30454
541432 202434
15éme journée
22-24 octobre
301343 141301
101104 214121
123041 454413
254143 415210
103045 452345
320434 434543
16eéme journée
29-30 octobre
541521 030134
121412 212304
514130 410110
345441 210304
345234  0,32043
543454  0,25414
17éme journée

10 novembre
541011 103013
454345 454152
121230 0,51413
102541 434523
521030 412141
103204  0,34544
18éme journée

21 novembre
145415 454101
341214  0,10320
305141 252103
503454 210254
110301 212123
343452 445434
19éme journée

28 novembre
434345 214541
144543 450345
321212 345410
121025 0,34121
525210 211030
501032  0,30514
20eme journée

1 décembre
321454 432121
103412 214454
303051 412102
345034 243434

0812
1107
0410
0209
0105
0603

0812
1011
0903
0507
0602
0401

0508
1109
1210
0306
0204
0107

0809
0103
1012
0702
0511
0604

0507
1106
1204
0308
0910
0201

0205
0103
1007
0811
0409
0612

0509
1101
1207
0302

14
14
14
14
14
14

15
15
15
15
15
15

16
16
16
16
16
16

17
17
17
17
17
17

18
18
18
18
18
18

19
19
19
19
19
19

20
20
20
20

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Servette
Yverdon
Young Boys
Sion
Grasshoppers
Lucerne

Zurich
Aarau
Neuchatel
Lucerne
Lausanne
Lugano

Servette
Yverdon
Kriens
Young Boys
Sion
Grasshoppers

Aarau
Grasshoppers
Neuchatel
Lucerne
Lausanne
Lugano

Servette
Yverdon
Kriens
Young Boys
Zurich

Sion

Sion
Grasshoppers
Neuchatel
Lucerne
Lausanne
Lugano

Servette
Yverdon
Kriens
Young Boys

Kriens
Zurich
Aarau
Neuchatel
Lausanne
Lugano

Kriens
Yverdon
Young Boys
Servette

Sion
Grasshoppers

FC Zurich
Neuchatel
Aarau
Lausanne
Lugano
Lucerne

Zurich
Servette
Kriens

Sion
Yverdon
Young Boys

Aarau
Lugano
Lausanne
Lucerne
Neuchatel
Grasshoppers

Servette
Young Boys
Aarau
Yverdon
Zurich
Kriens

Neuchatel
Grasshoppers
Lucerne

Sion

3:2
1.1
2.0
2.0
4:1
2:2

0:1
3:1
2:2
0:4
11
0:3

4:2
2:0
0:1
1:4
2:0
2:0

1:0
1:0
0:0
1.1
0:0
0:2

1.1
1.2
1:3
31
2:2
1:0

1.1
3:3
3.0
2:0
0:0
0:0

1:0
0:0
1:0
0:2



321103 250103
134541 252521

21éme journée

5 décembre
0,34503 432145
524343 210341
321445 430305
141210 232110
325252 143212
325010 213454

Matchs en retard

8 décembre
523211 432525
452434 452321
232144 521345
0,14121 114321
0,32501 143214

22eme journée

12 décembre
314321 143252
121034 403450
343030 445243
145232 223144
352134 401412
111432 203250

23eme journée

20 février

431432 340354
540141 344524
320325 114325
522314  0,35213

24eme journée

27 février

334034 254014
334452 432032
111432  0,52231
503521 243143

25eme journée

5 mars

324314 233445
325401  0,11143
343203 250352
505223 233403

26eme journée

13 mars

123340  0,34320
123344 450522
501114 432431
525035  0,32540

27éme journée
19-20 mars
543243 303432

1006
0804

0305
0211
0112
0710
0409
0608

1004
0210
0108
0709
0605

0504
1103
1202
1001
0807
0906

0503
0702
0604
0108

0407
0105
0802
0603

0302
0708
0605
0104

0506
0201
0703
0408

0306

20
20

21
21
21
21
21
21

21
21
21
21
21

22
22
22
22
22
22

23
23
23
23

24
24
24
24

25
25
25
25

26
26
26
26

27

Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui

Zurich
Aarau

Young Boys
Sion
Grasshoppers
Lucerne
Lausanne
Lugano

Zurich

Sion
Grasshoppers
Lucerne
Lugano

Servette
Yverdon
Kriens
Zurich
Aarau
Neuchatel

Servette
Lucerne
Lugano
Grasshoppers

Young Boys
Sion
Lausanne
Aarau

Servette
Lucerne
Lugano
Grasshoppers

Young Boys
Sion
Lausanne
Aarau

Servette

Lugano
Lausanne

Servette
Yverdon
Kriens
Zurich
Neuchatel
Aarau

Lausanne
Zurich
Aarau
Neuchatel
Servette

Lausanne
Young Boys
Sion
Grasshoppers
Lucerne
Lugano

Young Boys
Sion
Lausanne
Aarau

Lucerne
Lugano
Grasshoppers
Servette

Sion
Lausanne
Aarau
Young Boys

Lugano
Grasshoppers
Servette
Lucerne

Lugano

1.1
0:0

4:2
4:1
1:1
0:1
2:0
1:3

4:0
31
1.1
1:0
11

3:2
0:0
1.1
0:1
1.2
0:0

1.1
2:2
2:1
1:2

1.1
0:0
2:3
11

4:3
1.2
1.2
4:0

0:0
1:0
0:3
3.0

1.0



212334  0,50111
103254 145052
412334 452503

28eme journée

26 mars

130343 410325
505011 241233
114505 454324
345250 0,21233

29éme journée
31 mars 2 avril
145432 141032
324123 302123
413034 411450
234525 250501

30eme journée

9 avril

130212 432412
114103 414543
525050 0,23452
341145 241303

31éme journée

16 avril

541454 234114
0,13021 102345
0,11410 324130
543241 452505

32éme journee

23 avril

532413 254145
145250  0,10302
323411 0,01141
510234 454324

33eme journée

30 avril

325414  0,14525
100114 450123

253241 501030

432341 145432

34eme journée

3 mai

114543 432541

101452  0,10011
545012  0,25324
550103 443234

35eme journée

7 mai

343254 454501
501001 255010
102532 211454
344323  0,10145

0507
0801
0204

0708
0502
0301
0406

0308
0207
0501
0406

0701
0802
0504
0306

0203
0705
0806
0104

0602
0407
0308
0501

0206
0804
0507
0301

0301
0608
0405
0702

0104
0807
0503
0206

27
27
27

28
28
28
28

29
29
29
29

30
30
30
30

31
31
31
31

32
32
32
32

33
33
33
33

34
34
34
34

35
35
35
35

Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Young Boys
Lucerne
Sion

Lugano
Lausanne
Grasshoppers
Aarau

Servette
Sion
Lugano
Aarau

Young Boys
Lucerne
Lausanne
Grasshoppers

Servette
Young Boys
Lucerne
Sion

Lugano
Lausanne
Grasshoppers
Aarau

Servette
Lucerne
Lugano
Grasshoppers

Sion
Lausanne
Aarau
Young Boys

Servette
Lucerne
Lugano
Grasshoppers

Lausanne
Grasshoppers
Aarau

Lucerne
Sion
Servette
Young Boys

Lucerne
Young Boys
Grasshoppers
Lausanne

Sion
Servette
Aarau
Lugano

Grasshoppers
Aarau
Lugano
Lausanne

Servette
Young Boys
Lucerne
Sion

Lausanne
Aarau
Young Boys
Sion

Servette
Lucerne
Lugano
Grasshoppers

Aarau
Young Boys
Sion
Lausanne

0:4
31
1.1

4:1
1:1
4:2
2:2

3.0
1:0
11
0:1

1:3
2:4
1:0
3:3

1.1
1.2
1:3
5:0

11
1:2
3.0
2:1

3.0
1:3
0:4
31

0:0
1:3
4:3
0:0

1:0
0:0
1.0
3:0



36eme journée

PROMOTION:RELEGATION

10 mai
325501 434325
121145 250100
101014 410253
434432 145450
1éme journée

234303
211143

0,14523
212103
2éme journée
123430 421210
3 4
501452 221114
1 0,1
3éme journée
34 21
122111 412343
301 23
142121 250145
4eme journée
141234 0,301
523 0,14212
525014 234
321 412211
5éme journée
3234 10301
4523 0,321
252501 414123
101412 541221
141412 44523
554122 43234
110301 0,10141
10321 425250
7éme journée
214141 210321
455412 411030
342525 344523
101014 143234
514323 445541
534452 421414
0,34252 121032
0,10104 141103
10eme journée
142141 403425
144554  0,01010
514110 451432
112103 453445

0601
0308
0705
0204

0603
0501
0204
0807

0208
0603
0704
0501

0508
0207
0103
0604

0408
0206
0105
0713

0502
0304
0806
0701

0506
0307
0102
0804

0402
0105
0307
0806

0503
0208
0604
0701

36
36
36
36

23
23
23
23

24
24
24
24

25
25
25
25

04
26
26
26

05
05
05
27

28
28
28
28

29
07
29
29

30
30
30
30

32
32
32
32

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Young Boys
Sion
Lausanne
Grasshoppers

Bale

Neuchatel Xamax
Schiaffhouse
Yverdon

Kriens

Saint Gall:

FC Zurich
Etoile Carouge

Bale

Neuchatel Xamax
Schiaffhouse
Yverdon

Kriens

Saint Gall

FC Zurich
Etoile Carouge

Bale
Saint Gall
FC Zurich
Yverdon

Kriens

Neuchatel Xamax
Schiaffhouse
Etoile Carouge

Kriens

Neuchatel Xamax
FC Zurich
Yverdon

Bale
Saint Gall
FC Zurich
Yverdon

Kriens

Neuchatel Xamax
Schiaffhouse
Etoile Carouge

Servette
Lucerne
Lugano
Aarau

Kriens

Saint Gall

FC Zurich
Etoile Carouge

Yverdon

Bale

Neuchatel Xamax
Schiaffhouse

Etoile Carouge
Kriens

Saint Gall

FC Zurich

Schiaffhouse
Yverdon

Bale

Neuchatel Xamax

Schiaffhouse
Etoile Carouge
Kriens

Neuchatel Xamax

Saint Gall
Bale
Yverdon
FC Zurich

Etoile Carouge
Schiaffhouse
Saint Gall
Bale

Neuchatel Xamax
Kriens

Etoile Carouge
Schiaffhouse

FC Zurich
Yverdon
Bale
Saint Gall

1.4
2.0
0:2
1.1

I:G
1:1
0:1
1:0

2.0
0:0
2:1
2:2

0:0
2:0
a:1
1.2

5:0
31
11
a2

3:0
5:1

5:1
0:2

1.1
1.0
2:0
0:0

3:0
1:0
1:3
0:3

31
3:0
5:0
1:2

1:2
31
1:4
3:0



545143 540342
414455 411210
0,51411 0,14214
100101 145344
12éme journée

301412 441445
314534 205141
354034 210010
141121 254514
13éme journée

325451 431453
344144 435403
120514 214112
121010 230141

0201
0407
0605
0803

0502
0406
0108
0713

1304
0201
0607
0805

1 Grasshopper Club Ziirich

2 FC Sion

3 BSC Young Boys Bern

4 Servette FC Geneve
5 Lausanne:Sports

6 FC Lugano
7 FC Luzern
8 FC Aarau
9 FC Zirich

10 Neuchatel Xamax FC
11 FC Yverdon:Sports

12 SC Kriens

Nationalliga A : groupe final

1 Servette FC Geneve

2 Grasshopper Club Zirich

3 FC Sion
4 FC Aarau
5 FC Lugano

6 BSC Young Boys Bern

7 Lausanne:Sports

8 FC Luzern

Nationalliga A + B : Promotion
Groupe

33
33
33
33

34
34
34
34

35
35
35
35

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

Sui
Sui
Sui
Sui

12
11

WWhrOoOOOOOLNO OO

N DADNOOITN OO O

BBaéle

Neuchatel Xamax
Schiaffhouse
Yverdon

Kriens

Saint Gall

FC Zurich
Etoile Carouge

Bale:

Neuchatel Xamax
Schiaffhouse
Yverdon

37
34
37
38
28
23
26
24
25
24
19
17

PP OO0OOO~N~NOOODNW

~N00 OO0 OUIU1ooOo NN O~
N -

29
28
21
23
21
13
14
15

WEFEk OO, orortol
COoOPrwWwbhwek

15
14
25
37
27
27
32
31
22
31
33
38

14
17
15
16
19
23
28
32

FC Zurich
Etoile Carouge
Kriens

Saint Gall

Neuchatel Xamax
Schiaffhouse
Yverdon

Bale

Saint Gall

FC Zurich
Etoile Carouge
Kriens

Nationalliga A : Phase de
gualification

31
31
25
25
24
22
21
21
20
17
14
13

21 13 34
17 16 33
15 16 31
18 11 29
15 11 26
10 13 23
9 12 21
7 11 18

11
2.1
2:2
11

0:0
4:1
2:0
1:1

3.0
1:0
1:2
1:4



1 FC Basel

2 FC Sankt Gallen

3 Neuchatel Xamax FC
4 FC Zirich

5 SC Kriens

6 Etoile Carouge FC

7 FC Schaffhausen

8 FC Yverdon:Sports

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

P NDWPANOO-N

NWOaMBMNDMOD

P OO WWN K-

22
28
21
24
21
14
14

14
12
15
20
24
31
29

20
20
20
18
12
11



